
1  This figure includes the 64,124 cases reported to the Commission.  Descriptions of variables used in this figure are provided in Appendix A. 

SOURCE:  U.S. Sentencing Commission, 2023 Datafile, USSCFY23.

Figure 5

GUILTY PLEAS AND TRIALS BY TYPE OF CRIME1

Fiscal Year 2023

97.2

75.7

83.4

83.5

85.0

88.9

90.7

91.3

91.3

91.5

91.6

91.8

93.1

94.6

94.6

95.3

95.7

96.9

97.0

97.1

97.5

97.7

97.8

98.1

98.2

98.8

98.8

98.9

99.6

100.0

100.0

2.8

24.3

16.6

16.5

15.0

11.1

9.3

8.8

8.7

8.5

8.4

8.2

6.9

5.4

5.4

4.7

4.3

3.1

3.0

2.9

2.5

2.3

2.2

1.9

1.8

1.2

1.2

1.1

0.4

0.0

0.0

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 90.0% 100.0%

TOTAL

Murder

Kidnapping

Administration of Justice

Individual Rights

Sexual Abuse

Manslaughter

Stalking/Harassing

Tax

Bribery/Corruption

Money Laundering

Assault

Extortion/Racketeering

Robbery

Forgery/Counter/Copyright

Burglary/Trespass

Fraud/Theft/Embezzlement

Environmental

National Defense

Child Pornography

Firearms

Drug Trafficking

Drug Possession

Arson

Obscenity/Other Sex Offenses

Commercialized Vice

Other

Prison Offenses

Immigration

Antitrust

Food and Drug


