## Figure 5

## GUILTY PLEAS AND TRIALS BY TYPE OF CRIME<sup>1</sup> Fiscal Year 2023

TOTAL	97.2										2.8
Murder	75.7										24.3
Kidnapping	83.4										16.6
Administration of Justice	83.5										16.5
Individual Rights	85.0										15.0
Sexual Abuse	88.9										11.1
Manslaughter	90.7										9.3
Stalking/Harassing	91.3										8.8
Tax	91.3										8.7
<b>Bribery/Corruption</b>	91.5										8.5
<b>Money Laundering</b>	91.6										8.4
Assault	91.8										8.2
<b>Extortion/Racketeering</b>	93.1										6.9
Robbery	94.6										5.4
Forgery/Counter/Copyright	94.6										5.4
<b>Burglary/Trespass</b>	95.3										4.7
Fraud/Theft/Embezzlement	95.7										4.3
Environmental	96.9										<b>3</b> .1
National Defense	97.0										<b>3</b> .0
Child Pornography	97.1										2 <mark>.9</mark>
Firearms	97.5										2.5
Drug Trafficking	97.7										2.3
Drug Possession	97.8										2.2
Arson	98.1										1.9
Obscenity/Other Sex Offenses	98.2										1.8
<b>Commercialized Vice</b>	98.8										1.2
Other	98.8										1.2
<b>Prison Offenses</b>	98.9										1.1
Immigration	99.6										0.4
Antitrust	100.0										0.0
Food and Drug	100.0										0.0
0.	.0%	10.0%	20.0%	30.0%	40.0%	50.0%	60.0%	70.0%	80.0%	90.0%	100.0%

 $\frac{1}{1}$  This figure includes the 64,124 cases reported to the Commission. Descriptions of variables used in this figure are provided in Appendix A.